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Recording Radio Film Connection & CASA Schools 

(Illinois only) 
 

IL Consumer Information 2022-2023 
Programs of Study 

Recording Connection 

for 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note – Reporting Period: July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023 
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CIP Code 15.0307 15.0307 10.0203 10.0203 

 

 

 

 

SOC Code(s) 

27-4014 
27-4011 
27-2091 
27-2041 

27-4014 
27-4011 
27-2091 
27-2041 

27-4014 
27-4011 

27-2091 
27-2041 
27-4012 

27-4014 
27-4011 

27-2091 
27-2041 
27-4012 

1) The number of students admitted in the program of 

instruction as of July 1 of 2022. 

 

8 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 

2) Number of additional students admitted in 

program during next 12 months & classified in 

one of the following categories: 

    

a) New Starts 8 0 2 3 

b)  Re-enrollments 0 1 0 0 

c) Transfers into the program from other programs at 

the school 

 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 

3)  The total number of students admitted in the program 

during the 12-month reporting period. 8 1 2 3 

4) The number of students in a program of 

instruction during the 12-month reporting 

period who: 
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a) Transferred out of the program and into another 

program at the school. 

 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 

b) Completed or graduate from a program of 

instruction. 

 

6 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 

c) Withdrew from the school 0 0 0 0 

d)  Are still enrolled 2 0 0 0 

5)  Number of students enrolled in program who 

were: 

    

a) Placed in their field of study 0 0 1 0 

b)  Placed in related field 0 0 0 0 

c) Placed out of field 0 0 0 0 

d) Not available for placement due to personal reasons 

 

e) Not employed. 

0 

 

0 

0 

 

0 

0 

 

0 

1 

 

0 

B1) The number of students who took a State licensing 
examination or professional certification examination, if 
any, during the reporting period. 

 

NA 
 

NA 
 

NA 
 

NA 

B2) The number of students who and passed a State 
licensing examination or professional certification 
examination, if any, during the reporting period. 

 

NA 
 

NA 
 

NA 
 

NA 

C) Number of graduates who obtained employment in field 

who didn't use school’s placement assistance during 
reporting period; such reasonable efforts of the school to 
contact graduates by written correspondence. 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

D) The average starting salary for all school graduates 
employed during reporting period; such reasonable efforts of 
the school to contact graduates by written correspondence. 

 

$0.00 
 

$0.00 
 

$3367..00 
 

$0.00 

 


