

## Recording Radio Film Connection & CASA Schools (Illinois only)

IL Consumer Information 2022-2023	Programs of Study Recording Connection for				
Note – Reporting Period: July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023	Audio Engineering & Music Production	Advanced Audio Engineering & Music Production	Ableton Electronic Music Production	Advanced Ableton Electronic Music Production	
CIP Code	15.0307	15.0307	10.0203	10.0203	
SOC Code(s)	27-4014 27-4011 27-2091 27-2041	27-4014 27-4011 27-2091 27-2041	27-4014 27-4011 27-2091 27-2041 27-4012	27-4014 27-4011 27-2091 27-2041 27-4012	
1) The number of students admitted in the program of instruction as of July 1 of 2022.	8	1	2	3	
2) Number of additional students admitted in program during next 12 months & classified in one of the following categories:					
a) New Starts	8	0	2	3	
b) Re-enrollments	0	1	0	0	
c) Transfers into the program from other programs at the school	0	0	0	0	
3) The total number of students admitted in the program during the 12-month reporting period.	8	1	2	3	
4) The number of students in a program of instruction during the 12-month reporting period who:					



Transferred out of the program and into another program at the school.	0	0	0	0
b) Completed or graduate from a program of instruction.	6	1	2	3
c) Withdrew from the school	0	0	0	0
d) Are still enrolled	2	0	0	0
5) Number of students enrolled in program who were:				
a) Placed in their field of study	0	0	1	0
b) Placed in related field	0	0	0	0
c) Placed out of field	0	0	0	0
d) Not available for placement due to personal reasons	0	0	0	1
e) Not employed.	0	0	0	0
B1) The number of students who took a State licensing examination or professional certification examination, if any, during the reporting period.	NA	NA	NA	NA
B2) The number of students who and passed a State licensing examination or professional certification examination, if any, during the reporting period.	NA	NA	NA	NA
C) Number of graduates who obtained employment in field who didn't use school's placement assistance during reporting period; such reasonable efforts of the school to contact graduates by written correspondence.	0	0	0	0
D) The average starting salary for all school graduates employed during reporting period; such reasonable efforts of the school to contact graduates by written correspondence.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$336700	\$0.00